FlTTlNGS / St\/le 64 - 65 - 66 SHORT RADIUS

GROOVED-END FITTINGS

Maximum working pressure: 500 psi

For fire protection equipment and approved
pressure ratings please contact Modgal.

STYLE 64
Elbow 45°

E g S g %n§ Approvals

EL 208 g

SE | &5 A

/25 1315 - - -
%" /32 1660 175  0.66 Egﬁégbns
12" /40 1900 175 079 Eg&éngS
2"/50 2375 201 112 Egﬁégbns
24165 2875 224 181 Eg’lC‘/SUL
3'0D | 3000 224 190 Egtévbns
3"/80 3500 250 256 EgtgngS
4"/100 4500 299 364 Egﬁé?bns

500 5500 299  4.08 EEAC/BL/JL\/DS
5"/125 5563 324  6.88 EgLéUL
6"/150 6625 350  8.60 Egtégbns
8"/200 8625 425 1676 \F/l\D’lS/UL
10"/250 10750 472 3671 Sggtu
12'/300 12750 5.24 5182 Cg; uL

For use with higher then stated maximum working pressure, please contact Modgal Metal.
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STYLE 65
Equal Tee

:: Nominal Size
n2  (Inches / DN)

1" /32
12" | 40
2" /50
27" [ 65
‘ 3"0D
3"/ 80
4" /100
‘ 5"0D
5" /125
6" /150
8" /200
10" / 250

12" /300

Pipe Outside
Diameter

by
Ul

1.660

1.900

2.375

2.875

3,000

3.500

4.500

5,500

5.563

6.625

8.625

10.750

12.750

i

N
A —

Dimen-

sion é"é

A =
228 079
276 | 146
276 | 165
2.76 198
3.03 3.08
2.99 2.98
337 397
398 595
3.98 5.84
4.88  11.03
551  16.01
6.85 30.05

Approvals

LPCB/ VDS

FM / LPCB
VDS

FM / LPCB
VDS

FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS
FM /UL
LPCB

FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS
FM /UL
LPCB / VDS
FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS
FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS

FM /UL
LPCB

FM /UL
LPCB / VDS

FM /UL
LPCB / VDS

STYLE 66
Elbow 90°

:= Nominal Size
» (Inches / DN)

14" /32
12" [ 40
2" /50
2'2" [ 65
‘ 3"0D
3" /80
4" /100

‘ 5"0D
5" /125
6" /150
8" /200
10" / 250

12" /300

>

Pipe Outside
Diameter

&
*

1.660

1.900

2.375

2.875

3,000

3.500

4.500

5,500

5.563

6.625

8.625

10.750

12.750

Dimen-
sion

A

2.28

2.76

2.76

2.76

3.03

2.99

3.37

3.98

3.98

4.88

5.51

6.85

0.92

112

129

1.98

2.01

2.76

11.30

18.31

Approvals

LPCB / VDS

FM / LPCB
VDS

FM / LPCB
VDS

FM /UL
LPCB / VDS
FM / UL
LPCB

FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS
FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS
FM /UL
LPCB / VDS
FM / UL
LPCB/ VDS
FM /UL
LPCB

FM /UL
LPCB / VDS
FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS

MODGAL QUIKCOUP



FlTTlNGS / StVle 05 - 06 LONG RADIUS

GROOVED-END FITTINGS

Maximum working pressure: 500 psi

For fire protection equipment and approved
pressure ratings please contact Modgal.

STYLE 05
Equal Tee
A
lid i
——
A —=)
iz & _ Dimen-
ne E 8 sion 2
ER = s Approvals
ES o =
o c 20 A
=z a
1"/ 25 1.315 = = °
1" /32 1660 - - -
1." /40 1.900 = = o
” FM /UL
2" /50 2375 325 215 LPCB / VDS
D FM /UL
1,
2'2" /65 2875 374 S5 LPCB / VDS
" FM /UL
‘ 3"0D 3,000 374 399 LPCB / VDS
@ FM /UL
3"/80 3500 4.25 5.42 LPCB
” FM / UL
4" /100 4.500 5.00 8.38
/ LPCB / VDS
" FM / UL
‘ 5"0D 5500 5.00 8.82 LPCB / VDS
" FM /UL
5" /125 5563 551 14.62 LPCB
m FM / UL
6" /150 6.625 6.50 20.8 LPCB / VDS
" FM /UL
8" /200 8625 772 3671 LPCB / VDS
" FM / UL
10" /250 10.750 9.02 79.82 VDS

12" /300 12750 10.00 110.68 UL

14" /350 14,000 M.10 140.02 -

16" /400 16,000 12.01 23373 -

STYLE 06
Elbow 90°

D

2= 2 _ Dimen-
L2 @@ sion
T S @
£3 SE
Et 85 a
=2 o
1"/ 25 1.315 =

1" /32 1.660 -
142" /40 1.900 =
2"/50 2375 3.25
22" /65 2875 374
‘ 3"0D 3,000 374
3" /80 3.500 4.25
4" /100 4.500 5.00
‘ 5'0D 5,500 5.00
5" /125 5563 551
6" /150 6.625 6.50
8"/200 8.625 772
10" /250 10.750 9.02
12" /300 12.750 10.00
14" /350 14,000 1110

16" /400 16,000 12.01

Weight
Lbs

1.57

2.60

3.00

3.75

573

5.95

9.48

12.83

23.37

58.65

81.59

100.33

176.40

For use with higher then stated maximum working pressure, please contact Modgal Metal.

MODGAL QUIKTOUP

Approvals

FM /UL
LPCB / VDS
FM /UL
LPCB / VDS
FM /UL
LPCB

FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS
FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS

FM /UL
LPCB / VDS

FM /UL
LPCB

FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS

FM /UL
LPCB/ VDS

FM /UL
VDS

UL



FITTINGS / Style 02 - 02D - 41

GROOVED-END FITTINGS

Maximum working pressure: 500 psi

For fire protection equipment and approved
pressure ratings please contact Modgal.

STYLE 02 STYLE 02D STYLE 41
End-Cap End-Cap with Drain Elbow 117°

C——— 1]
‘ 1
N % _ Dimen- =z 8. Dimen- 8= &, Dimen-
b2 T8 sion £ b2 g8 sion | £ a2 zg sion | £
2y Ep= =5 Approvals 2y s 25 Approvals = Eps =5 | Approvals
[} (12} (12}
EE 88 , 3= EE &5 Ot , = EE 88 . 3
Zz= a Zz= a let =z= a
%" /32 1660 094 028 FM/UL % /32 1660 - | - - |- %" /32 1660 138 | 057 EM
LPCB / VDS
%" /40 1900 088 035 TM/UL " /40 1800 - - - - 1,7 /40 1300 138 | 068 | FM
LPCB / VDS
2"/50 | 2375 094 o047 TM/UL 2'/50 2375 1" | 094 060 VDS 2/50 2375 138 088 FM
LPCB / VDS
21" /65 2.875 034 073 Eg"CgUL 21" /65 2.875 1% 096 088 FM 20" /65 2875 150 | 132 | EM
. FM /UL ; 11" FM /UL .
b) , 7 3'0D 3000 7 098 0.88 D 3 1 132
yop 3000 o098 o079 [pfth , e 30D | 3,000 150 32 M
, FM /UL , 11" FM /UL ,
. 98 | 11 3/80 3500 ¢ 098 110 . 1 2.01
y/80 3s00 098 o FRIUL / 5 e 3"/80 3500 150 ol FM
, FM /UL , 117" FM / UL ,
. : , 47100 4. 2 | 110 | 1. A . A
4'/100 4500 110 168 FRIUL /100 4500 ' 0 198 M 4'/100 | 4500 173 | 265 EM
. FM /UL ; 115" ,
50D 5500 106 3.04 50D 5500 22 102 298 500 5500 201 441
LhCe DS 5 FM / VDS M
=
5" /125 5563 102  3.04 Eg"CgUL 5" /125  5.563 12/f. 102 298 M 5 /125 5563 201 441 FM
, FM /UL , 117" FM /UL ,
1 625 102 37 6 /150 6625 2 102 428 , , ,
5'/10 6625 102 375 [ptth o / 5 he 6/150 6625 201 684 FM
, FM /UL 8" /200 8625 2 122 gas FM/UL e
8'/200 8625 122 &6 [LIUC / . o | 45 | o 8'/200 8625 201 926 FM
10"/250 10750 134  14.27 \F/“D/‘S/UL 10"/250 10750 - - -
12'/300 12750 134 2029 UL 12'/300 12750 - - - -

14" /350 14,000 150 6372 -

16" /400 16,000 150 8291 -

For use with higher then stated maximum working pressure, please contact Modgal Metal.
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FITTINGS / Style 42 - 91

GROOVED-END FITTINGS

Maximum working pressure: 500 psi

For fire protection equipment and approved
pressure ratings please contact Modgal.

STYLE 42 STYLE 91
Elbow 227:° Grooved Flange Adaptor

A
ég §§ Di;z)en”' . Nominal e Dimensions Standards Bolts
T o 5w Y Size P Weight
= S E e Approvals (inches / Outside Lbs Approvals
ES a2 = DN Diameter ;
s2 & A ) A B C 15070052  ANSI | Oty. Size
1% /32 1660 177 | 0.66 - /50 2375 650 256 475 il - 4 M6 331  FM/UL/VDS
%" /40 1900 177 075 FM 20" /65 2875 | 7.28 244 550 - ASATSQ 4 | 5/8" 408 uL
2/50 2375 189 117 EM 30D 3000 728 25 550 PO - 4 M 335  FM/UL/VDS
21" /65 2.875 201 183 FM 3"/80 = 3500 | 7.87 256 6.00 Emg - 8 M6 833 FM/UL/VDS
3'0D 3,000 201 183 FM 3"/80 3500 | 7.56 2.80 6.00 - ASATS0 4 | 5/8" 829 FM / UL
3"/80 3500 224 243 M 4"/100 4500  9.02 390 750 - ASAT50 8 | 5/8" 1455 FM / UL
47100 4500 2.87 419 FM 4"/100 4500 901 276 750 bN1O - 8 M6 1257 FM/UL/VDS
50D 5500 3011 617 FM 5" 0D 5500  9.84 276 850 Emg - 8 M6 1257 FM/UL/VDS
5"/125 5563 287 617 FM 5" /125 5563 9.84 276 850 - ASA 150 8 M16 12.57 -
6" /150 6625 3M 1045 FM 6" /150 6.625 1118 2.68 9.45 - ASA 150 8 " 22.27 FM / UL
8"/200 8625 386 1632 FM 6'/150 6625 M0 276 950 il - 8 | M20 2227 FM/UL/VDS
8/200 8625 1339 315 1175  PNI6 - 12 M20 3880 FM/UL/VDS
8/200 8625 1350 427 1161 - ASATSQ 8 | W' 2668 FM / UL

For use with higher then stated maximum working pressure, please contact Modgal Metal.

MODGAL QUIKTOUP 15



